The Contractor agrees to provide Insurance Coverage Services in accordance 

with the terms, conditions and specifications contained in the Contract 
Documents. 

4. The City agrees to pay the Contractor the annualized premium amount not to 

exceed Three Hundred Six Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Three Dollars 
($306,263.00) including applicable agency service fees. 

5. The Contractor agrees to submit a certificate of insurance evidencing the 
required coverage and adding the City as an additional name insured on the 
Commercial General Liability coverage only. The Parties acknowledge that the